



## Inszone Insurance Services Completes Acquisition of Texstar Insurance Services Inc.

## Agency Becomes the 2<sup>nd</sup> acquisition in the state of Texas for Inszone.

March 10, 2022 01:30 PM Eastern Standard Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing, national provider of benefits, personal and commercial lines insurance, announced today the acquisition of Texstar Insurance Services Inc.

In 2002 Texstar Insurance Services Inc., a family run business, opened their door with two goals in mind. One, to create everlasting relationships with each of their clients and two, to provide each of them with excellent service. For the past 20 years, Texstar Insurance Services Inc. worked hard to protect their clients' auto, home and life insurance needs and now they want to take this opportunity to say, "Thank you to our loyal customers. We enjoyed serving each of you and we know you'll be in good hands with Inszone Insurance Services."

"We are excited for our growth opportunities in the Lone Star State," said Norm Hudson, CEO of Inszone Insurance. "The team at Texstar Insurance Services Inc. has done a wonderful job of connecting and growing locally, we look forward to following their exemplary work under the Inszone Insurance brand as we grow in Texas."

Inszone Insurance is expected to announce several acquisitions as well as new locations in the state of Texas in the upcoming months.

About Inszone: Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm which provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance, along with employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically, as well as through acquisitions. With 23 locations across California, Arizona, Nevada, Utah, Colorado, Missouri, Texas and Illinois, the company is looking to further expand throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com

Contacts
Inszone Insurance
Norm Hudson – CEO
916-995-0234
nhudson@inszoneins.com